
 

2024 
List of Honorees 

 
Accounting Assoc III Donna Gilligan    5 Yr Service Ribbon 
Corrections Officer Daniel Graves    5 Yr Service Ribbon 
Cook Dante Houze      5 Yr Service Ribbon 
Deputy Christian Midolo-Ray     5 Yr Service Ribbon 
Deputy Mara Spencer      5 Yr Service Ribbon 
Deputy Darion Wiant      5 Yr Service Ribbon 
 

 Investigator Ryan Bunce     10 Yr Service Ribbon 
 Investigator John Cornwell     10 Yr Service Ribbon 
 Civil Law Clerk Michele Jenson    10 Yr Service Ribbon 
 E911 Dispatcher Christina Wilding    10 Yr Service Ribbon 
  

Corrections Officer Cody Brunner    15 Yr Service Ribbon  
Investigator Michael Diedrichs    15 Yr Service Ribbon 
Sr Investigator Tim Schmidt     15 Yr Service Ribbon 
 

 Corrections Sergeant William Allen    20 Yr Service Ribbon 
 Corrections Officer Michele Konecny    20 Yr Service Ribbon 

Captain Trevor Yaeger     20 Yr Service Ribbon 
 
Deputy Darion Wiant      Achievement Medal 
 
Deputy Brenda Yaeger     Achievement Medal 
 

 Deputy Jordan Zelesnikar     Achievement Medal 
  

 Deputy Samuel Warner     Drug Buster Medal 
Deputy Lawrence Alger     Drug Buster Medal 
 
Sergeant Thomas Gallagher     Gallantry Star 
Deputy Andrew Tripicco     Gallantry Star 
 
E911 Dispatcher Christina Wilding    Life Saving Medal 
E911 Dispatcher William Ellis     Life Saving Medal 
 
Corrections Officer Tina Kidney    Triumphant Medal 
Corrections Officer Michele Konecny    Triumphant Medal 
 
Sergeant Brenda Yaeger     Sheriff’s Commendation 
Deputy Mara Spencer      Sheriff’s Commendation 
  
Sr. Investigator Timothy Schmidt    Unit Citation 
Investigator Ryan Bunce     Unit Citation 
Investigator John Cornwell     Unit Citation 
Investigator Joshua Delmage     Unit Citation 
Investigator Michael Diedrichs    Unit Citation 
Lt. John Delmage       Unit Citation 
Sergeant Evan Tripicco     Unit Citation 
Deputy Christian Midolo-Ray     Unit Citation 
Deputy Jordan Zelesnikar     Unit Citation 
Deputy  Andrew Tripicco     Unit Citation 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

Pins from the County 
 
The following employees will be recognized and awarded a pin, or attachment, for their 
years of service: 
 

Mara Spencer   5  Yrs 
Darion Wiant   5  Yrs 
Christian Midolo-Ray  5  Yrs 
Nicholas Lavore  5  Yrs 
Garrett Madison  5  Yrs 
Jaren Moss   5  Yrs 
Lawrence Alger  10 Yrs 
Christina Cole   10 Yrs 
Timothy Schmidt  15 Yrs 
Michael Diedrichs  15 Yrs 
Marietta Ayers   15 Yrs 
Trevor Yaeger   20 Yrs 
Kimberly Lombardoni  25 Yrs 
Shawn Kemmery  25 Yrs 
Alan Bobier   30 Yrs 
  


